HOUSE BILL NO. 684

INTRODUCED BY WALDRON

BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

IN THE HOUSE

February 6, 1985	Introduced and referred to Committee on Appropriations.	
March 28, 1985	Committee recommend bill do pass. Report adopted.	
March 29, 1985	Bill printed and placed on members' desks.	
March 30, 1985	Second reading, do pass.	
	Considered correctly engrossed.	
April 1, 1985	Third reading, passed.	
	Transmitted to Senate.	
IN THE SENATE		
April 3, 1985	Introduced and referred to Committee on Finance and Claims.	
April 12, 1985	Committee recommend bill be concurred in. Report adopted.	
April 15, 1985	Second reading, concurred in.	
April 17, 1985	Third reading, concurred in. Ayes, 43; Noes, 6.	

Returned to House.

IN THE HOUSE

April 18, 1985

Received from Senate.

Sent to enrolling.

Reported correctly enrolled.

HOUSE BILL NO. 684

2 INTRODUCED BY Walker

3 BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

4

5 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
6 THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION TO SATISFY THE CLAIM OF
7 VISION QUEST IN THE MATTER OF JAMES ROMERO, NO. 929-J, FIRST
8 JUDICIAL DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
9 DATE."

10 11

12

13 14

15

16 17

18

19

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated to the Department of Administration \$64,000 from the general fund to pay all unsatisfied claims of Vision Quest against the State of Montana arising out of the placement of James Romero, No. 929-J, First Judicial District Youth Court proceeding. The Department shall obtain a comprehensive release of all claims, including costs and attorney fees, before payment of the sum appropriated in this section.

20 Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on passage and approval.

-End-



LC 1800/01

INTRODUCED BILL
HB 684

LC 1800/01

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

HOUSE BILL NO. 684 1 INTRODUCED BY Waldron BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION 3 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION TO SATISFY THE CLAIM OF VISION QUEST IN THE MATTER OF JAMES ROMERO, NO. 929-J, FIRST 7 JUDICIAL DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE DATE." 10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 11 Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated to the 12 13 Department of Administration \$64,000 from the general fund to pay all unsatisfied claims of Vision Quest against the 14 State of Montana arising out of the placement of James 15 Romero, No. 929-J, First Judicial District Youth Court 16 proceeding. The Department shall obtain a comprehensive 17 release of all claims, including costs and attorney fees, 18 19 before payment of the sum appropriated in this section. Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on 20 passage and approval. 21

-End-



SECOND READING

#B 684

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 684
2	INTRODUCED BY Walhon
3	BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
6	THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION TO SATISFY THE CLAIM OF
7	VISION QUEST IN THE MATTER OF JAMES ROMERO, NO. 929-J, FIRST
8	JUDICIAL DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
9	DATE."
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12	Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated to the
13	Department of Administration \$64,000 from the general fund
14	to pay all unsatisfied claims of Vision Quest against the
15	State of Montana arising out of the placement of James
16	Romero, No. 929-J, First Judicial District Youth Court
17	proceeding. The Department shall obtain a comprehensive
18	release of all claims, including costs and attorney fees,
19	before payment of the sum appropriated in this section.
20	Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on
21	passage and approval.

-End-



1	HOUSE BILL NO. 664
2	INTRODUCED BY WALDRON
3	BY REQUEST OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
4	
5	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
6	THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION TO SATISFY THE CLAIM OF
7	VISION QUEST IN THE MATTER OF JAMES ROMERO, NO. 929-J, FIRST
8	JUDICIAL DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
9	DATE."
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12	Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated to the
-13	Department of Administration \$64,000 from the general fund
14	to pay all unsatisfied claims of Vision Quest against the
15	State of Montana arising out of the placement of James
16	Romero, No. 929-J, First Judicial District Youth Court
17	proceeding. The Department shall obtain a comprehensive
18	release of all claims, including costs and attorney fees,
19	before payment of the sum appropriated in this section.
20	Section 2. Effective date. This act is effective on
21	passage and approval.

-End-